
Scoring Summary (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Oregon (2-0) vs. Michigan (0-2)
Date: Sep 08, 2007 • Site: Ann Arbor, MI • Stadium: Michigan Stadium
Attendance: 109733

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 11 21 7 0 39
Michigan 7 0 0 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:46 ORE - Evensen, Matt 23 yd field goal, 8-39 3:07 3 - 0

05:29 MICH - Arrington, A. 7 yd pass from Henne, Chad (Gingell, Jason kick), 10-71 4:17 3 - 7
04:40 ORE - Paysinger, B. 85 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Dickson, Ed rush), 2-89 0:49 11 - 7

2nd 10:33 ORE - Stewart, J. 2 yd run (Padilla, Daniel kick), 11-74 2:11 18 - 7
03:41 ORE - Dixon, Dennis 9 yd run (Evensen, Matt kick), 9-80 3:25 25 - 7
03:03 ORE - Jones,Derrick 61 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Padilla, Daniel kick), 1-61 0:08 32 - 7

3rd 02:39 ORE - Williams, J. 46 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Evensen, Matt kick), 2-51 0:29 39 - 7

Kickoff time: 3:36 • End of Game: 7:00 • Total elapsed time: 3:24
Officials: Referee: B. LeMonnier; Umpire: R. Nelson; Linesman: M. Dolce;
Line judge: J. Livas; Back judge: K. Schwarzel; Field judge: G. Hocker, Jr.;
Side judge: J. Lucivansky;
Temperature: Mid 70s • Wind: E 5-10 • Weather: Partly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

ORE MICH
FIRST DOWNS 28 22
  R u s h i n g 18 9
  P a s s i n g 10 9
  P e n a l t y 0 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 331 144
  Rushing Attempts 51 44
  Average Per Rush 6.5 3.3
  Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
  Yards Gained Rushing 359 189
  Yards Lost Rushing 28 45
NET YARDS PASSING 293 221
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 17-26-0 18-40-2
  Average Per Attempt 11.3 5.5
  Average Per Completion 17.2 12.3
  Passing Touchdowns 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 624 365
  Total offense plays 77 84
  Average Gain Per Play 8.1 4.3
Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 3-2
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-55 8-58
PUNTS-YARDS 2-88 6-275
  Average Yards Per Punt 44.0 45.8
  Net Yards Per Punt 38.5 38.7
  Inside 20 1 1
  50+ Yards 0 2
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 1
  Fair catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-420 2-139
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 60.0 69.5
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 43.0 54.5
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 1
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-23-0 1-11-0
  Average Per Return 5.8 11.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-10-0 6-119-0
  Average Per Return 10.0 19.8
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 2-77-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:46 31:14
  1st Quarter  7 : 1 8  7 : 4 2
  2nd Quarter  6 : 0 8  8 : 5 2
  3rd Quarter  6 : 1 0  8 : 5 0
  4th Quarter  9 : 1 0  5 : 5 0
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 13 7 of 19
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-6 1-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-30 1-12
PAT Kicks 4-4 1-1
Field Goals 1-3 0-1



Individual Statistics (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Oregon Michigan

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stewart, J. 15 112 1 111 1 23 7.4
Johnson, J. 13 92 3 89 0 39 6.8
Dixon, Dennis 16 95 19 76 1 14 4.8
Crenshaw, Andre 3 46 1 45 0 39 15.0
Alston,Remene 3 14 1 13 0 9 4.3
Team 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 51 359 28 331 2 39 6.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hart, Mike 25 131 4 127 0 18 5.1
Minor, Brandon 8 33 3 30 0 9 3.8
Manningham, M. 1 16 0 16 0 16 16.0
Brown, Carlos 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Mallett, Ryan 5 1 17 -16 0 1 -3.2
Henne, Chad 4 2 21 -19 0 2 -4.8
Totals 44 189 45 144 0 18 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Dixon, Dennis 16-25-0 292 3 85 1
Leaf, Brady 1-1-0 1 0 1 0
Totals 17-26-0 293 3 85 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Henne, Chad 12-23-1 172 1 35 2
Mallett, Ryan 6-17-1 49 0 21 2
Totals 18-40-2 221 1 35 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Paysinger, B. 4 97 1 85
Williams, J. 4 73 1 46
Jones,Derrick 3 75 1 61
Strong, Garren 3 28 0 17
Colvin, Cameron 2 12 0 11
Dickson, Ed 1 8 0 8
Totals 17 293 3 85

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Manningham, M. 8 117 0 35
Arrington, A. 6 69 1 21
Butler, Carson 2 34 0 30
Mathews, Greg 1 5 0 5
Minor, Brandon 1 -4 0 0
Totals 18 221 1 35

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Syria, Josh 2 88 44.0 48 1 0
Totals 2 88 44.0 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mesko, Zoltan 6 275 45.8 52 1 1
Totals 6 275 45.8 52 1 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Brown, Andiel 4 23 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harper, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 55 55
Byrd, Jairus 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Stewart, J. 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Totals 4 23 17 1 10 10 2 77 55

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Mathews, Greg 1 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sears, Johnny 0 0 0 2 46 23 0 0 0
Massey, Mike 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
Brown, Carlos 0 0 0 3 63 24 0 0 0
Totals 1 11 11 6 119 24 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Evensen, Matt 1st 09:46 23 yards Good
Evensen, Matt 1st 00:11 49 yards Missed
Padilla, Daniel 4th 03:25 29 yards Missed

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Gingell, Jason 2nd 12:44 42 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Evensen, Matt 7 420 60.0 0 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Wright, Bryan 2 139 69.5 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Stewart, J. 111 0 10 0 0 121
Paysinger, B. 0 97 0 0 0 97
Johnson, J. 89 0 0 0 0 89
Dixon, Dennis 76 0 0 0 0 76

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Manningham, M. 16 117 0 0 0 133
Hart, Mike 127 0 0 0 0 127
Arrington, A. 0 69 0 0 0 69
Brown, Carlos 6 0 63 0 0 69

  FUMBLES: Oregon-Johnson, J. 1-1; Dixon, Dennis 1-0. Michigan-Mallett, Ryan 2-1; Brown, Carlos
  1 - 1 .



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
ORE 1st M45 12:53  I n t e r c e p t i o n M06 09:46 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 39 3:07
ORE O11 05:29  K i c k o f f M00 04:40 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 89 0:49
ORE O23 03:33  F u m b l e M32 00:11  Missed FG 11 - 45 3:22
ORE 2nd O26 12:44  Missed FG M00 10:33 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 74 2:11
ORE O20 07:06  P u n t M00 03:41 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 80 3:25
ORE O39 03:11  P u n t M00 03:03 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 61 0:08
ORE O09 00:24  D o w n s O06 00:00  End of half 1 - (3) 0:24
ORE 3rd O20 15:00  K i c k o f f O42 13:30  P u n t 4 - 22 1:30
ORE O32 11:58  P u n t O24 10:46  P u n t 3 - (8) 1:12
ORE M37 09:02  I n t e r c e p t i o n M06 06:25  F u m b l e 7 - 31 2:37
ORE O49 03:08  P u n t M00 02:39 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 51 0:29
ORE O19 00:22  P u n t M02 10:29  D o w n s 13 - 79 4:53
ORE 4th O42 06:08  F u m b l e M12 03:25  Missed FG 5 - 46 2:43
ORE M49 01:56  P u n t M36 00:00  End of half 3 - 13 1:56

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Oregon Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:18 06:08 06:10 09:10 13:26 15:20 28:46
3rd down conversions 1-3 2-3 1-3 2-4 3-6 3-7 6-13
Average field position O29 O23 O36 O46 O26 O39 O32
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
MICH 1st M24 15:00  K i c k o f f O36 12:53  I n t e r c e p t i o n 6 - 40 2:07
MICH M29 09:46  K i c k o f f O00 05:29 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 71 4:17
MICH M38 04:40  K i c k o f f O23 03:33  F u m b l e 4 - 39 1:07
MICH M32 00:11  Missed FG O25 12:44  Missed FG 9 - 43 2:27
MICH 2nd M20 10:33  K i c k o f f O39 07:06  P u n t 7 - 41 3:27
MICH M26 03:41  K i c k o f f M26 03:11  P u n t 3 - 0 0:30
MICH M29 03:03  K i c k o f f O08 00:24  D o w n s 13 - 63 2:39
MICH 3rd M18 13:30  P u n t M18 11:58  P u n t 3 - 0 1:32
MICH M39 10:46  P u n t M39 09:02  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 0 1:44
MICH M06 06:25  F u m b l e M08 03:08  P u n t 6 - 2 3:17
MICH M23 02:39  K i c k o f f M40 00:22  P u n t 6 - 17 2:17
MICH 4th M02 10:29  D o w n s O42 06:08  F u m b l e 12 - 56 4:21
MICH M20 03:25  Missed FG M20 01:56  P u n t 3 - 0 1:29

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Michigan Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:42 08:52 08:50 05:50 16:34 14:40 31:14
3rd down conversions 2-2 2-7 2-6 1-4 4-9 3-10 7-19
Average field position M30 M25 M21 M11 M28 M18 M23
4th down conversions 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
MICH 1st M24 15:00  K i c k o f f O36 12:53  I n t e r c e p t i o n 6 - 40 2:07
ORE M45 12:53  I n t e r c e p t i o n M06 09:46 *FIELD GOAL 8 - 39 3:07
MICH M29 09:46  K i c k o f f O00 05:29 *TOUCHDOWN 10 - 71 4:17
ORE O11 05:29  K i c k o f f M00 04:40 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 89 0:49
MICH M38 04:40  K i c k o f f O23 03:33  F u m b l e 4 - 39 1:07
ORE O23 03:33  F u m b l e M32 00:11  Missed FG 11 - 45 3:22
MICH M32 00:11  Missed FG O25 12:44  Missed FG 9 - 43 2:27
ORE 2nd O26 12:44  Missed FG M00 10:33 *TOUCHDOWN 11 - 74 2:11
MICH M20 10:33  K i c k o f f O39 07:06  P u n t 7 - 41 3:27
ORE O20 07:06  P u n t M00 03:41 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 80 3:25
MICH M26 03:41  K i c k o f f M26 03:11  P u n t 3 - 0 0:30
ORE O39 03:11  P u n t M00 03:03 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 61 0:08
MICH M29 03:03  K i c k o f f O08 00:24  D o w n s 13 - 63 2:39
ORE O09 00:24  D o w n s O06 00:00  End of half 1 - (3) 0:24
ORE 3rd O20 15:00  K i c k o f f O42 13:30  P u n t 4 - 22 1:30
MICH M18 13:30  P u n t M18 11:58  P u n t 3 - 0 1:32
ORE O32 11:58  P u n t O24 10:46  P u n t 3 - (8) 1:12
MICH M39 10:46  P u n t M39 09:02  I n t e r c e p t i o n 3 - 0 1:44
ORE M37 09:02  I n t e r c e p t i o n M06 06:25  F u m b l e 7 - 31 2:37
MICH M06 06:25  F u m b l e M08 03:08  P u n t 6 - 2 3:17
ORE O49 03:08  P u n t M00 02:39 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 51 0:29
MICH M23 02:39  K i c k o f f M40 00:22  P u n t 6 - 17 2:17
ORE O19 00:22  P u n t M02 10:29  D o w n s 13 - 79 4:53
MICH 4th M02 10:29  D o w n s O42 06:08  F u m b l e 12 - 56 4:21
ORE O42 06:08  F u m b l e M12 03:25  Missed FG 5 - 46 2:43
MICH M20 03:25  Missed FG M20 01:56  P u n t 3 - 0 1:29
ORE M49 01:56  P u n t M36 00:00  End of half 3 - 13 1:56



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

## Oregon Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
6 Thurmond, W. 9 0 9 - - - - - 5 - -
20 Harper, Matthew 7 2 9 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - 1-55 1 - -
15 Chung, Patrick 4 2 6 - - - - - - - -
34 Tuitele, A.J. 3 3 6 - 1.0-4 - - - 1 - -
40 Bacon, John 5 0 5 - - - - - - - -
49 Reed, Nick 2 3 5 - 3.0-4 - - - - - -
13 Boyd, Jerome 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -
95 Celotto, Tonio 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
99 Gibbs, Jeremy 1 3 4 1.0-10 1.5-11 - - - - - -
30 Agyeman, Kwame 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
90 Faaeteete, D. 1 2 3 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
17 Glasper, Willie 2 0 2 - 1.0-3 - - - - - -
32 Byrd, Jairus 2 0 2 - - - 1-0 1-22 - - -
58 Rowe, Kenny 2 0 2 2.0-12 2.0-12 - - - - - -
39 Tukuafu, Will 1 1 2 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -
37 Jackson, Tal. 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
25 Garrett, Kevin 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
43 Speed, Michael 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Alston,Remene 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
84 Steimer, Eric 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
1 Johnson, Marvin 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
24 Johnson, J. 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 53 20 73 4.0-30 11.0-44 0 2-0 2-77 8 0 0

## Michigan Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
49 Thompson, John 5 4 9 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -
27 Harrison, B. 5 4 9 - - - - - - - -
2 Crable, Shawn 4 4 8 - 1.5-1 - - - - - -
6 Warren, Donovan 6 1 7 - - - - - 1 - -
31 Englemon, B. 5 2 7 - - - - - - - -
67 Taylor, T. 5 0 5 1.0-12 2.0-13 - - - - - -
37 Graham, Chris 2 3 5 - 0.5-1 - - - - - -
22 Adams, Jamar 2 3 5 - - - - - - - -
90 Jamison, Tim 2 2 4 - - - - - - - -
3 Brown, Stevie 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
5 Stewart, C. 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
94 Ferrara, John 1 1 2 - 1.0-2 - - - - - -
97 Johnson, Will 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
44 Moundros, Mark 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
45 Ezeh, Obi 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
9 Campbell, Anton 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
46 Logan, Brandon 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
55 Graham, Brandon 0 1 1 - 0.5-0 - - - - - -
14 Trent, Morgan 0 1 1 - - - 1-0 - - - -

Totals 42 34 76 1.0-12 6.0-18 0 1-0 0-0 1 0 0



Quickie Statistics (Final)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

ORE MICH
Score 39 7
FIRST DOWNS 28 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 51-331 44-144
PASSING YDS (NET) 293 221
Passes Att-Comp-Int 26-17-0 40-18-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 77-624 84-365
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 4-23 1-11
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-10 6-119
Interception Returns-Yards 2-77 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.0 6-45.8
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 3-2
Penalties-Yards 6-55 8-58
Possession Time 28:46 31:14
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 13 7 of 19
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-6 1-3

Oregon Michigan
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stewart, J. 15 112 1 111 1 23 7.4
Johnson, J. 13 92 3 89 0 39 6.8
Dixon, Dennis 16 95 19 76 1 14 4.8
Crenshaw, Andre 3 46 1 45 0 39 15.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hart, Mike 25 131 4 127 0 18 5.1
Minor, Brandon 8 33 3 30 0 9 3.8
Manningham, M. 1 16 0 16 0 16 16.0
Brown, Carlos 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Dixon, Dennis 16-25-0 292 3 85 1
Leaf, Brady 1-1-0 1 0 1 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Henne, Chad 12-23-1 172 1 35 2
Mallett, Ryan 6-17-1 49 0 21 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Paysinger, B. 4 97 1 85
Williams, J. 4 73 1 46
Jones,Derrick 3 75 1 61
Strong, Garren 3 28 0 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Manningham, M. 8 117 0 35
Arrington, A. 6 69 1 21
Butler, Carson 2 34 0 30
Mathews, Greg 1 5 0 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Syria, Josh 2 88 44.0 48 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mesko, Zoltan 6 275 45.8 52 1 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Brown, Andiel 4 23 0 17

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Mathews, Greg 1 11 0 11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Stewart, J. 1 10 0 10

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Brown, Carlos 3 63 0 24
Sears, Johnny 2 46 0 23

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Thurmond, W. 9-0 9 0.0 0.0
Harper, Matthew 7-2 9 1.0 1.0
Chung, Patrick 4-2 6 0.0 0.0
Tuitele, A.J. 3-3 6 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Harrison, B. 5-4 9 0.0 0.0
Thompson, John 5-4 9 0.0 0.5
Crable, Shawn 4-4 8 0.0 1.5
Warren, Donovan 6-1 7 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:46 ORE - Evensen, Matt 23 yd field goal, 8-39 3:07 3 - 0

05:29 MICH - Arrington, A. 7 yd pass from Henne, Chad (Gingell, Jason kick), 10-71 4:17 3 - 7
04:40 ORE - Paysinger, B. 85 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Dickson, Ed rush), 2-89 0:49 11 - 7

2nd 10:33 ORE - Stewart, J. 2 yd run (Padilla, Daniel kick), 11-74 2:11 18 - 7
03:41 ORE - Dixon, Dennis 9 yd run (Evensen, Matt kick), 9-80 3:25 25 - 7
03:03 ORE - Jones,Derrick 61 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Padilla, Daniel kick), 1-61 0:08 32 - 7

3rd 02:39 ORE - Williams, J. 46 yd pass from Dixon, Dennis (Evensen, Matt kick), 2-51 0:29 39 - 7



Participation Report (Final)
2007 University of Oregon

Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Oregon: 0F-Jones,Derrick, 1-Johnson, Marvin, 2G-Jackson,Titus, 2-Ward, T.J., 3-Colvin, Cameron, 4-Williams, J.,
5-Alston,Remene, 6-Thurmond, W., 9A-Cavaille,Rory, 9-DePalo, Ryan, 10-Dixon, Dennis, 13-Boyd, Jerome,
15-Chung, Patrick, 16-Leaf, Brady, 17-Glasper, Willie, 18-Gildon,Anthony, 19-Paysinger, B., 20-Harper, Matthew,
21-Strong, Garren, 22-Crenshaw, Andre, 23-Maehl, Jeffrey, 24-Johnson, J., 25-Garrett, Kevin, 26-Lewis, Malachi,
27-Brown, Andiel, 28-Stewart, J., 30-Agyeman, Kwame, 32-Byrd, Jairus, 34-Tuitele, A.J., 35-Paysinger, S.,
37-Jackson, Tal., 39-Tukuafu, Will, 40-Bacon, John, 41-Padilla, Daniel, 43-Speed, Michael, 46-Larkin, Matt,
49-Reed, Nick, 51-Kendall, Jeff, 53-Elshire, Erik, 54-Holmes, Jordan, 55-Matthews, Casey, 57-Tupou, Fenuki,
58-Rowe, Kenny, 60-Unger, Max, 61-Tschirgi, Josh, 63-Teague, Jon, 66-So'oalo, Pat, 67-Cullen, Sean,
68-Kaiser, C.E., 71-Lewis, Mark, 75-Schwartz, Geoff, 78-Hucko, Jacob, 80-Syria, Josh, 82-Davis, Drew,
83-Dickson, Ed, 84-Steimer, Eric, 85-Evensen, Matt, 88-Bair, Brandon, 90-Faaeteete, D., 91-Harris, Ra'Shon,
95-Celotto, Tonio, 97-Linehan, Cole, 99-Gibbs, Jeremy.

Michigan: 2-Crable, Shawn, 2I-Conover, Jon, 3-Brown, Stevie, 4-Minor, Brandon, 5-Stewart, C., 6B-McAvoy, Tim,
6-Warren, Donovan, 7-Henne, Chad, 9-Campbell, Anton, 13-Mathews, Greg, 14-Trent, Morgan, 15-Mallett, Ryan,
16-Arrington, A., 20-Hart, Mike, 21-Hemingway, J., 22-Adams, Jamar, 23-Brown, Carlos, 25-Sears, Johnny,
27-Harrison, B., 29-Woolfolk, Troy, 31-Englemon, B., 32-Helmuth, Vince, 34-Gingell, Jason, 35-Dutch, Doug,
37-Graham, Chris, 38-Chambers, Artis, 41-Mesko, Zoltan, 42-McLaurin, Chris, 43-Wright, Bryan,
44-Moundros, Mark, 45-Ezeh, Obi, 46-Logan, Brandon, 49-Thompson, John, 51-Pollock, Max, 52-Schilling, S.,
54-Panter, Austin, 55-Graham, Brandon, 57-Kraus, Adam, 59-Griffin, Sean, 65-Boren, Justin, 67-Taylor, T.,
73-Mitchell, Alex, 75-Zirbel, Cory, 77-Long, Jake, 79-Dorrestein, P., 80-Webb, Martell, 83-Massey, Mike,
85-Butler, Carson, 86-Manningham, M., 88-Criswell, Andre, 90-Jamison, Tim, 94-Ferrara, John, 95-Sagesse, R.,
97-Johnson, Will, 99-Patterson, Adam.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

MICH WINS TOSS AND ELECTS TO RECEIVE AND DEFEND NORTH END ZONE
1-10 ORE 30 ORE ball on ORE30.

Evensen, Matt kickoff 65 yards to the MICH5, Brown, Carlos return 19 yards to the MICH24
(Johnson, J.).

1-10 Mich 24 Hart, Mike rush for 4 yards to the MICH28 (Chung, Patrick).
2-6 Mich 28 R1Hart, Mike rush for 7 yards to the MICH35, 1ST DOWN MICH (Tuitele, A.J.).
1-10 Mich 35 P2Henne, Chad pass complete to Butler, Carson for 30 yards to the ORE35, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Harper, Matthew).
1-10 ORE 35 Hart, Mike rush for 4 yards to the ORE31 (Bacon, John).
2-6 ORE 31 Henne, Chad pass complete to Manningham, M. for 5 yards to the ORE26 (Chung, Patrick),

PENALTY MICH holding 10 yards to the ORE36.
2-11 ORE 36 2nd and 11.
2-11 ORE 36 Henne, Chad pass intercepted by Harper, Matthew at the ORE0, Harper, Matthew return 55

yards to the MICH45 (Moundros, Mark).
6 plays, 40 yards, 2:07

OREGON drive start at 12:53.
1-10 Mich 45 P1Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Strong, Garren for 17 yards to the MICH28, 1ST DOWN ORE

(Warren, Donovan).
1-10 Mich 28 Dixon, Dennis rush for 9 yards to the MICH19 (Graham, Chris).
2-1 Mich 19 P2Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Paysinger, B. for 8 yards to the MICH11, 1ST DOWN ORE.
1-10 Mich 11 R3Stewart, J. rush for 10 yards to the MICH1, 1ST DOWN ORE (Englemon, B.).
1-G Mich 01 Dixon, Dennis rush for no gain to the MICH1 (Taylor, T.).
2-G Mich 01 PENALTY ORE false start 5 yards to the MICH6.
2-G Mich 06 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Williams, J. (Warren, Donovan).
3-G Mich 06 Timeout Oregon, clock 10:32.
3-G Mich 06 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Paysinger, B. for no gain to the MICH6 (Harrison, B.).
4-G Mich 06 Evensen, Matt field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 09:46.

Oregon 3, Michigan 0
8 plays, 39 yards, 3:07

Evensen, Matt kickoff 65 yards to the MICH5, Brown, Carlos return 24 yards to the MICH29
(Boyd, Jerome).

MICHIGAN drive start at 09:46.
1-10 Mich 29 Hart, Mike rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH28 (Reed, Nick).
2-11 Mich 28 R3Hart, Mike rush for 17 yards to the MICH45, 1ST DOWN MICH (Harper, Matthew;Tuitele, A.J.).
1-10 Mich 45 Hart, Mike rush for 3 yards to the MICH48 (Boyd, Jerome).
2-7 Mich 48 P4Henne, Chad pass complete to Manningham, M. for 35 yards to the ORE17, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Alston,Remene).
1-10 ORE 17 Henne, Chad rush for 2 yards to the ORE15 (Chung, Patrick).
2-8 ORE 15 Hart, Mike rush for 6 yards to the ORE9 (Tukuafu, Will).
3-2 ORE 09 R5Hart, Mike rush for 3 yards to the ORE6, 1ST DOWN MICH (Thurmond, W.).
1-G ORE 06 PENALTY MICH false start (Mitchell, Alex) 5 yards to the ORE11.
1-G ORE 11 Henne, Chad pass complete to Butler, Carson for 4 yards to the ORE7 (Tuitele, A.J.).
2-G ORE 07 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Hart, Mike.
3-G ORE 07 Henne, Chad pass complete to Arrington, A. for 7 yards to the ORE0, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:29.
Michigan 7, Oregon 3

Gingell, Jason kick attempt good.
10 plays, 71 yards, 4:17

Wright, Bryan kickoff 69 yards to the ORE1, Stewart, J. return 10 yards to the ORE11
(Brown, Stevie;Campbell, Anton).

OREGON drive start at 05:29.
1-10 ORE 11 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Strong, Garren for 4 yards to the ORE15.
2-6 ORE 15 P4Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Paysinger, B. for 85 yards to the MICH0, 1ST DOWN ORE,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:40.
Oregon 11, Michigan 7

Dickson, Ed rush attempt good.
2 plays, 89 yards, 0:49

Evensen, Matt kickoff 32 yards to the MICH38, out-of-bounds, MICH ball on MICH38.
MICHIGAN drive start at 04:40.

1-10 Mich 38 Hart, Mike rush for 4 yards to the MICH42 (Gibbs, Jeremy;Harper, Matthew).
2-6 Mich 42 P6Henne, Chad pass complete to Manningham, M. for 18 yards to the ORE40, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Byrd, Jairus).
1-10 ORE 40 R7Hart, Mike rush for 11 yards to the ORE29, 1ST DOWN MICH (Chung, Patrick;Celotto, Tonio).
1-10 ORE 29 Brown, Carlos rush to the ORE23, fumble by Brown, Carlos recovered by ORE Byrd, Jairus at

ORE23.
4 plays, 39 yards, 1:07

OREGON drive start at 03:33.
1-10 ORE 23 Stewart, J. rush for 6 yards to the ORE29 (Jamison, Tim).
2-4 ORE 29 P5Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Jones,Derrick for 13 yards to the ORE42, 1ST DOWN ORE



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

(Warren, Donovan).
1-10 ORE 42 PENALTY ORE false start (Tschirgi, Josh) 5 yards to the ORE37.
1-15 ORE 37 Dixon, Dennis rush for 13 yards to the 50 yardline.
2-2 ORE 50 R6Stewart, J. rush for 6 yards to the MICH44, 1ST DOWN ORE (Jamison, Tim;Thompson, John).
1-10 Mich 44 Stewart, J. rush for 2 yards to the MICH42 (Englemon, B.).
2-8 Mich 42 Dixon, Dennis rush for 7 yards to the MICH35 (Thompson, John).
3-1 Mich 35 R7Dixon, Dennis rush for 2 yards to the MICH33, 1ST DOWN ORE (Thompson, John).
1-10 Mich 33 Dixon, Dennis rush to the MICH40, fumble by Dixon, Dennis recovered by ORE Dixon, Dennis

at MICH40.
2-17 Mich 40 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Dickson, Ed.
3-17 Mich 40 Dixon, Dennis rush for 8 yards to the MICH32 (Thompson, John).
4-9 Mich 32 Evensen, Matt field goal attempt from 49 MISSED - wide left, spot at MICH32, clock 00:11.

11 plays, 45 yards, 0:00
1-10 Mich 32 Hart, Mike rush for 3 yards to the MICH35 (Bacon, John).

END OF 1st QUARTER: Oregon 11, Michigan 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 11 03:56 3 4 0 7 1-3 0-0 11-56 6-8-0-127 2-10
Michigan 7 07:31 4 3 0 7 2-2 0-0 13-69 6-8-1-99 2-15



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

2-7 Mich 35 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-7 Mich 35 Henne, Chad pass incomplete.
3-7 Mich 35 P8Henne, Chad pass complete to Manningham, M. for 14 yards to the MICH49, 1ST DOWN MICH.
1-10 Mich 49 P9Henne, Chad pass complete to Arrington, A. for 18 yards to the ORE33, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Chung, Patrick).
1-10 ORE 33 R10Manningham, M. rush for 16 yards to the ORE17, 1ST DOWN MICH (Harper, Matthew).
1-10 ORE 17 Hart, Mike rush for no gain to the ORE17 (Bacon, John).
2-10 ORE 17 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Mathews, Greg (Thurmond, W.).
3-10 ORE 17 Timeout Michigan, clock 13:16.
3-10 ORE 17 Henne, Chad sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ORE25 (Harper, Matthew).
4-18 ORE 25 Gingell, Jason field goal attempt from 42 MISSED - hit right upright, spot at ORE26,

clock 12:44.
9 plays, 43 yards, 4:27

1-10 ORE 26 R8Johnson, J. rush for 17 yards to the ORE43, 1ST DOWN ORE (Englemon, B.).
1-10 ORE 43 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Williams, J..
2-10 ORE 43 Johnson, J. rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Johnson, Will;Harrison, B.).
3-3 ORE 50 R9Johnson, J. rush for 5 yards to the MICH45, 1ST DOWN ORE (Harrison, B.;Englemon, B.).
1-10 Mich 45 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Strong, Garren for 7 yards to the MICH38 (Warren, Donovan).
2-3 Mich 38 R10Dixon, Dennis rush for 13 yards to the MICH25, 1ST DOWN ORE.
1-10 Mich 25 R11Stewart, J. rush for 14 yards to the MICH11, 1ST DOWN ORE (Englemon, B.).
1-10 Mich 11 Stewart, J. rush for 1 yard to the MICH10 (Thompson, John;Logan, Brandon).
2-9 Mich 10 Dixon, Dennis rush for 1 yard to the MICH9 (Adams, Jamar).
3-8 Mich 09 Dixon, Dennis rush for 7 yards to the MICH2.
4-1 Mich 02 R12Stewart, J. rush for 2 yards to the MICH0, 1ST DOWN ORE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:33.

Oregon 18, Michigan 7
Padilla, Daniel kick attempt good.

11 plays, 74 yards, 0:00
Evensen, Matt kickoff 70 yards to the MICH0, Brown, Carlos return 20 yards to the MICH20
(Johnson, Marvin).

MICHIGAN drive start at 10:33.
1-10 Mich 20 Henne, Chad pass complete to Arrington, A. for 7 yards to the MICH27 (Thurmond, W.).
2-3 Mich 27 Hart, Mike rush for 1 yard to the MICH28 (Reed, Nick;Tuitele, A.J.).
3-2 Mich 28 X11PENALTY ORE holding (Chung, Patrick) 10 yards to the MICH38, 1ST DOWN MICH.
1-10 Mich 38 R12Hart, Mike rush for 18 yards to the ORE44, 1ST DOWN MICH (Thurmond, W.).
1-10 ORE 44 R13Hart, Mike rush for 13 yards to the ORE31, 1ST DOWN MICH (Thurmond, W.).
1-10 ORE 31 Henne, Chad pass complete to Arrington, A. for 5 yards to the ORE26.
2-5 ORE 26 Hart, Mike rush for 2 yards to the ORE24 (Gibbs, Jeremy;Tuitele, A.J.).
3-3 ORE 24 Henne, Chad sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ORE34 (Gibbs, Jeremy).
4-13 ORE 34 PENALTY MICH delay of game 5 yards to the ORE39.
4-18 ORE 39 Mesko, Zoltan punt 39 yards to the ORE0, touchback.

7 plays, 41 yards, 3:27
OREGON drive start at 07:06.

1-10 ORE 20 Stewart, J. rush for 8 yards to the ORE28 (Crable, Shawn).
2-2 ORE 28 R13Stewart, J. rush for 23 yards to the MICH49, 1ST DOWN ORE (Warren, Donovan).
1-10 Mich 49 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Paysinger, B. for 4 yards to the MICH45 (Harrison, B.).
2-6 Mich 45 P14Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Williams, J. for 7 yards to the MICH38, 1ST DOWN ORE

(Harrison, B.).
1-10 Mich 38 Johnson, J. rush for loss of 2 yards to the MICH40 (Ferrara, John).
2-12 Mich 40 Johnson, J. rush for 1 yard to the MICH39 (Graham, Chris).
3-11 Mich 39 R15Dixon, Dennis rush for 14 yards to the MICH25, 1ST DOWN ORE.
1-10 Mich 25 P16Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Williams, J. for 11 yards to the MICH14, 1ST DOWN ORE

(Warren, Donovan).
1-10 Mich 14 PENALTY MICH offside (Taylor, T.) 5 yards to the MICH9.
1-5 Mich 09 R17Dixon, Dennis rush for 9 yards to the MICH0, 1ST DOWN ORE, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:41.

Oregon 25, Michigan 7
Evensen, Matt kick attempt good.

9 plays, 80 yards, 3:25
Evensen, Matt kickoff 54 yards to the MICH16, Massey, Mike return 10 yards to the MICH26
(Jackson, Tal.).

MICHIGAN drive start at 03:41.
1-10 Mich 26 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Arrington, A. (Thurmond, W.).
2-10 Mich 26 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Mathews, Greg.
3-10 Mich 26 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Manningham, M..
4-10 Mich 26 Mesko, Zoltan punt 52 yards to the ORE22, Brown, Andiel return 17 yards to the ORE39

(Harrison, B.).
3 plays, 0 yards, 0:30

OREGON drive start at 03:11.
1-10 ORE 39 P18Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Jones,Derrick for 61 yards to the MICH0, 1ST DOWN ORE,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:03.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

Oregon 32, Michigan 7
Padilla, Daniel kick attempt good.

1 play, 61 yards, 0:08
Evensen, Matt kickoff 64 yards to the MICH6, Sears, Johnny return 23 yards to the MICH29
(Thurmond, W.).

MICHIGAN drive start at 03:03.
1-10 Mich 29 Hart, Mike rush for 8 yards to the MICH37 (Garrett, Kevin).
2-2 Mich 37 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Arrington, A..
3-2 Mich 37 R14Hart, Mike rush for 14 yards to the ORE49, 1ST DOWN MICH (Chung, Patrick;Celotto, Tonio).
1-10 ORE 49 Minor, Brandon rush for 8 yards to the ORE41 (Harper, Matthew).
2-2 ORE 41 P15Henne, Chad pass complete to Arrington, A. for 11 yards to the ORE30, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Thurmond, W.).
1-10 ORE 30 Hart, Mike rush for 1 yard to the ORE29 (Faaeteete, D.).
2-9 ORE 29 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Arrington, A..
3-9 ORE 29 Henne, Chad rush for loss of 3 yards to the ORE32 (Glasper, Willie).
4-12 ORE 32 Timeout Michigan, clock 01:12.
4-12 ORE 32 P16Henne, Chad pass complete to Manningham, M. for 18 yards to the ORE14, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Glasper, Willie).
1-10 ORE 14 Hart, Mike rush for 8 yards to the ORE6 (Boyd, Jerome).
2-2 ORE 06 Hart, Mike rush for loss of 2 yards to the ORE8 (Reed, Nick;Gibbs, Jeremy).
3-4 ORE 08 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Arrington, A..
4-4 ORE 08 Henne, Chad pass incomplete to Manningham, M. (Thurmond, W.).

13 plays, 63 yards, 2:39
OREGON drive start at 00:24.

1-10 ORE 08 ORE ball on ORE9.
1-10 ORE 09 Team rush for loss of 3 yards to the ORE6.

End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, minus 3 yards, 0:24

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Oregon 32, Michigan 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 21 03:57 8 3 0 11 2-3 1-1 16-117 5-6-0-90 1-10
Michigan 0 11:03 4 4 1 9 2-7 1-2 15-66 6-15-0-73 2-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

ORE TO RECEIVE AND DEFEND SOUTH GOAL
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, MICH ball on MICH30.

Wright, Bryan kickoff 70 yards to the ORE0, touchback.
OREGON drive start at 15:00.

1-10 ORE 20 R19Stewart, J. rush for 14 yards to the ORE34, 1ST DOWN ORE (Harrison, B.;Adams, Jamar).
1-10 ORE 34 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Williams, J. for 9 yards to the ORE43 (Harrison, B.).
2-1 ORE 43 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete.
3-1 ORE 43 Stewart, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the ORE42 (Thompson, John;Crable, Shawn).
4-2 ORE 42 Timeout Oregon, clock 13:37.
4-2 ORE 42 Syria, Josh punt 40 yards to the MICH18, fair catch by Mathews, Greg.

4 plays, 22 yards, 1:30
MICHIGAN drive start at 13:30.

1-10 Mich 18 Hart, Mike rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH17 (Reed, Nick;Faaeteete, D.).
2-11 Mich 17 Hart, Mike rush for 1 yard to the MICH18 (Agyeman, Kwame).
3-10 Mich 18 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Manningham, M. (Thurmond, W.).
4-10 Mich 18 Mesko, Zoltan punt 50 yards to the ORE32, Brown, Andiel return 0 yards to the ORE32

(Stewart, C.;Harrison, B.).
3 plays, 0 yards, 1:32

OREGON drive start at 11:58.
1-10 ORE 32 Dixon, Dennis sacked for loss of 12 yards to the ORE20 (Taylor, T.).
2-22 ORE 20 Stewart, J. rush for 4 yards to the ORE24 (Graham, Chris;Adams, Jamar).
3-18 ORE 24 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Williams, J..
4-18 ORE 24 Syria, Josh punt 48 yards to the MICH28, Mathews, Greg return 11 yards to the MICH39

(Steimer, Eric).
3 plays, minus 8 yards, 1:12

MICHIGAN drive start at 10:46.
1-10 Mich 39 Minor, Brandon rush for loss of 2 yards to the MICH37 (Tukuafu, Will;Faaeteete, D.).
2-12 Mich 37 Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Manningham, M. for 2 yards to the MICH39 (Agyeman, Kwame).
3-10 Mich 39 Mallett, Ryan pass intercepted by Byrd, Jairus at the ORE41, Byrd, Jairus return 22 yards

to the MICH37.
3 plays, 0 yards, 1:44

OREGON drive start at 09:02.
1-10 Mich 37 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Williams, J..
2-10 Mich 37 Stewart, J. rush for 7 yards to the MICH30 (Jamison, Tim).
3-3 Mich 30 P20Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Dickson, Ed for 8 yards to the MICH22, 1ST DOWN ORE

(Thompson, John).
1-10 Mich 22 Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Jones,Derrick for 1 yard to the MICH21 (Englemon, B.).
2-9 Mich 21 R21Johnson, J. rush for 10 yards to the MICH11, 1ST DOWN ORE (Englemon, B.;Graham, Chris).
1-10 Mich 11 Dixon, Dennis rush for 1 yard to the MICH10 (Ferrara, John;Crable, Shawn).
2-9 Mich 10 Johnson, J. rush to the MICH6, fumble by Johnson, J. recovered by MICH Trent, Morgan at

MICH6.
7 plays, 31 yards, 2:37

MICHIGAN drive start at 06:25.
1-10 Mich 06 PENALTY MICH false start (Massey, Mike) 3 yards to the MICH3.
1-13 Mich 03 Minor, Brandon rush for 6 yards to the MICH9 (Bacon, John).
2-7 Mich 09 Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Manningham, M. for 4 yards to the MICH13 (Thurmond, W.).
3-3 Mich 13 R17Minor, Brandon rush for 9 yards to the MICH22, 1ST DOWN MICH (Bacon, John).
1-10 Mich 22 PENALTY MICH holding (Boren, Justin) 10 yards to the MICH12.
1-20 Mich 12 Mallett, Ryan rush to the MICH9, fumble by Mallett, Ryan recovered by MICH Mallett, Ryan

at MICH9.
2-23 Mich 09 Minor, Brandon rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH8 (Reed, Nick).
3-24 Mich 08 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Manningham, M. (Harper, Matthew).
4-24 Mich 08 Mesko, Zoltan punt 44 yards to the ORE48, Brown, Andiel return 1 yards to the ORE49

(Brown, Stevie).
6 plays, 2 yards, 3:17

OREGON drive start at 03:08.
1-10 ORE 49 Stewart, J. rush for 5 yards to the MICH46 (Thompson, John;Adams, Jamar).
2-5 Mich 46 P22Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Williams, J. for 46 yards to the MICH0, 1ST DOWN ORE,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:39.
Oregon 39, Michigan 7

Evensen, Matt kick attempt good.
2 plays, 51 yards, 0:29

Evensen, Matt kickoff 70 yards to the MICH0, Sears, Johnny return 23 yards to the MICH23
(Harper, Matthew).

MICHIGAN drive start at 02:39.
1-10 Mich 23 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Manningham, M. (Thurmond, W.).
2-10 Mich 23 Hart, Mike rush for no gain to the MICH23 (Celotto, Tonio).
3-10 Mich 23 P18Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Arrington, A. for 21 yards to the MICH44, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Byrd, Jairus).



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

1-10 Mich 44 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete (Tuitele, A.J.).
2-10 Mich 44 Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Minor, Brandon for loss of 4 yards to the MICH40 (Tuitele,

A.J.).
3-14 Mich 40 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Manningham, M..
4-14 Mich 40 Mesko, Zoltan punt 46 yards to the ORE14, Brown, Andiel return 5 yards to the ORE19

(Thompson, John).
6 plays, 17 yards, 2:17

OREGON drive start at 00:22.
1-10 ORE 19 Johnson, J. rush for no gain to the ORE19 (Johnson, Will;Crable, Shawn).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Oregon 39, Michigan 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 7 06:10 2 2 0 4 1-3 0-0 10-32 4-7-0-64 0-0
Michigan 0 08:50 1 1 0 2 2-6 0-0 8-9 4-10-1-23 2-13



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Oregon vs Michigan (Sep 08, 2007 at Ann Arbor, MI)

2-10 ORE 19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-10 ORE 19 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Williams, J..
3-10 ORE 19 R23Dixon, Dennis rush for 11 yards to the ORE30, 1ST DOWN ORE.
1-10 ORE 30 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete.
2-10 ORE 30 Johnson, J. rush for 4 yards to the ORE34 (Stewart, C.).
3-6 ORE 34 R24Johnson, J. rush for 39 yards to the MICH27, 1ST DOWN ORE (Trent, Morgan;Warren, Donovan).
1-10 Mich 27 Dixon, Dennis pass incomplete to Jones,Derrick.
2-10 Mich 27 R25Stewart, J. rush for 10 yards to the MICH17, 1ST DOWN ORE (Adams, Jamar).
1-10 Mich 17 P26Dixon, Dennis pass complete to Colvin, Cameron for 11 yards to the MICH6, 1ST DOWN ORE

(Ezeh, Obi).
1-G Mich 06 Johnson, J. rush for 4 yards to the MICH2 (Taylor, T.).
2-G Mich 02 Johnson, J. rush for 1 yard to the MICH1 (Taylor, T.).
3-G Mich 01 Dixon, Dennis rush for no gain to the MICH1 (Crable, Shawn).
4-G Mich 01 Johnson, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH2 (Graham, Chris;Graham, Brandon).

13 plays, 79 yards, 4:53
MICHIGAN drive start at 10:29.

1-10 Mich 02 Mallett, Ryan rush for 1 yard to the MICH3 (Celotto, Tonio).
2-9 Mich 03 Minor, Brandon rush for 4 yards to the MICH7 (Harper, Matthew).
3-5 Mich 07 Timeout Michigan, clock 09:14.
3-5 Mich 07 X19PENALTY ORE offside (Speed, Michael) 5 yards to the MICH12, 1ST DOWN MICH.
1-10 Mich 12 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Arrington, A..
2-10 Mich 12 X20PENALTY ORE roughing passer (Reed, Nick) 15 yards to the MICH27, 1ST DOWN MICH.
1-10 Mich 27 Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Mathews, Greg for 5 yards to the MICH32 (Harper, Matthew).
2-5 Mich 32 Mallett, Ryan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MICH25 (Rowe, Kenny).
3-12 Mich 25 P21Mallett, Ryan pass complete to Manningham, M. for 21 yards to the MICH46, 1ST DOWN MICH

(Thurmond, W.).
1-10 Mich 46 Hart, Mike rush for 3 yards to the MICH49 (Thurmond, W.).
2-7 Mich 49 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Manningham, M..
3-7 Mich 49 PENALTY MICH false start (Kraus, Adam) 5 yards to the MICH44.
3-12 Mich 44 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Hemingway, J..
4-12 Mich 44 X22PENALTY ORE roughing the kicker (Reed, Nick) 15 yards to the ORE41, 1ST DOWN MICH.
1-10 ORE 41 Minor, Brandon rush for 1 yard to the ORE40 (Boyd, Jerome;Agyeman, Kwame).
2-9 ORE 40 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Massey, Mike.
3-9 ORE 40 Mallett, Ryan rush to the ORE42, fumble by Mallett, Ryan recovered by ORE Bair, Brandon

at ORE42.
12 plays, 56 yards, 4:21

OREGON drive start at 06:08.
1-10 ORE 42 R27Crenshaw, Andre rush for 39 yards to the MICH19, 1ST DOWN ORE (Warren, Donovan).
1-10 Mich 19 Crenshaw, Andre rush for 7 yards to the MICH12 (Jamison, Tim;Brown, Stevie).
2-3 Mich 12 Crenshaw, Andre rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH13 (Taylor, T.).
3-4 Mich 13 Leaf, Brady pass complete to Colvin, Cameron for 1 yard to the MICH12 (Stewart, C.).
4-3 Mich 12 Padilla, Daniel field goal attempt from 29 MISSED - hit right upright, spot at MICH20,

clock 03:25.
5 plays, 46 yards, 4:12

1-10 Mich 20 Minor, Brandon rush for 5 yards to the MICH25 (Speed, Michael).
2-5 Mich 25 Mallett, Ryan pass incomplete to Mathews, Greg (Gildon,Anthony).
3-5 Mich 25 Mallett, Ryan sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MICH20 (Rowe, Kenny).
4-10 Mich 20 Mesko, Zoltan punt 44 yards to the ORE36, PENALTY MICH kick catching interference 15

yards to the MICH49, 1st and 10, ORE ball on MICH49.
3 plays, 0 yards, 0:00

OREGON drive start at 01:56.
1-10 Mich 49 Alston,Remene rush for 9 yards to the MICH40 (Crable, Shawn;Brown, Stevie).
2-1 Mich 40 R28Alston,Remene rush for 5 yards to the MICH35, 1ST DOWN ORE (Crable, Shawn).
1-10 Mich 35 Alston,Remene rush for loss of 1 yard to the MICH36 (Crable, Shawn).

End of game, clock 00:00.
3 plays, 13 yards, 1:56

FINAL SCORE: Oregon 39, Michigan 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 0 10:39 5 1 0 6 2-4 0-1 14-126 2-5-0-12 3-35
Michigan 0 04:21 0 1 3 4 1-4 0-0 8-0 2-7-0-26 2-20
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